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Every day …… Growing in God’s Love 
 
 

Dear Parents/Carers, 

Welcome to our Summer newsletter. I would like to start by saying a huge well done to our wonderful year 6 
children who have completed their SATs tests this week in English and Maths. We are incredibly proud of every 

child. We all know that the SATs tests only tell one part of the story –but every child has done their absolute best 

and for this, they should be so proud. 
Well done to year 2 children who have also taken part in SAT’s this week.  

If you would like your child to walk home on their own, you MUST complete a form available from the school office. 
Children in Year 6 are allowed to walk home alone all year round. Children in Year 5 are allowed to walk alone home 

only in the summer term.  
 

The ECO council have continued to collect the school recycling and they are continuing with the 

message of conserving our environment.  
 

I would like to take this opportunity to wish you all an enjoyable break and we look forward to 

seeing you again at 8.45am on Monday 3rd June 2019. 
 

 

School re-opens for children on Monday 3rd June at 8:45 
Breakfast club 8.00am 

 

Well done and thank you to everyone who has helped reduce our absences. We need to continue 

this through to next term. However, there are still a significant number of children who are late. 

Class Attendance Authorised Unauthorised Lates 

Reception 95.5 1.0 3.5 41 

Year 1 93.2 1.5 5.2 21 

Year 2 94.2 2 3.7 35 

Year 3 94.1 2.8 3.1 67 

Year 4 94.4 3.6 1.9 24 

Year 5 96.5 0.9 2.5 33 

Year 6 96.3 0.5 3.2 28 

Whole school 94.9 1.75 3.3 249 

Children need to be in school by 8.45am, they miss valuable learning time being late! 

 



 

www.sthughsprimary.co.uk 
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Dates for your diary  
Monday 27th -31st May    School closed half term 

Monday 3rd June     School re-opens 

Tuesday 4th June    Targeted Athletics 2-6.30pm 

Thursday 6th June     Targeted Athletics 2-6.30pm 

Tuesday 11th June    Year 6 - Retreat day 

Thursday 13th June    Roma and Brexit meeting 9.00-11.0am 

Wednesday 19th June   KS1 at the Philharmonic Hall 

     Choir performance at Asda 3.30-4.30pm 

Monday 24th June    Year 2 – Liverpool Festival of Reading 

Tuesday 25th June    Targeted Athletics 2-6.30pm 

Thursday 27th June   Targeted Athletics 2-6.30pm 

Monday 1st July     Year 6 - Philharmonic Hall 

     Feast of Choirs - Anglican Cathedral 

Wednesday 3rd July    Transition day 

Thursday 4th July     Year 2 & 3 Waters sports centre 

     Year 5 Festival of Reading 

Friday 5th July     Reception – Year 5 School reports 

Wednesday 10th July    Music performance 2.00pm parents invited 

     Year 6 - School reports 

Thursday 11th July    Year 4 - Water sports centre 

Friday 12th July     School closed Training day 

Monday 15th July     School re-opens 

Thursday 18th July    Year 6 - Assembly 2.00pm 

Friday 19th July     School closed for Summer 

  Academic year 2019-20   

Tuesday 3rd September    School re-opens 

Monday 28th Oct- 1st November   Half term – school closed 

Monday 23rd December    School closed for Christmas 

Tuesday 7th January 2020   School re-opens 

Monday 17th- 21st February 2020  Half term - school closed  

Monday 6th – 17th April 2020  Easter break - school closed  

Monday 4th May 2020   May day bank holiday – school closed 

Monday 25th – 29th May 2020  May half term 

Friday 10th July 2020   Staff training day school closed 

Friday 17th July 2020   Summer holidays  

 

Healthy school 

As you know we are encouraging all children to eat a healthy packed lunch, here are some more examples of lunch 

you and your child can make. 

 

 

 

 

 

     

 

1 large portion of starchy foods 
2 portion of fruit and vegetables, 

1 portion of protein like meat 

1 portion of dairy like yoghurt 

 
 

Finally, there have been a small number of children who have been disruptive in  

the local shop. Please make sure you know where your children are if they are  

walking home from school on their own. 
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